Penn Relays
Philadelphia (USA), 23. - 25. april 2015

Men's Discus Throw College / 24.04.
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ATHLETE

Olayinka [Josh] Awotunde

Courtland Clavette

Emmanuel Onyia

Matthew Graziano

Matthew Zajac

Taylor Bernstein

Chadrick DaCosta

Andre Hinds

John Campbell

Justin Welch

Brian Jennings

Blake Jakobsson

Austin Droogsma

Benjamin Beauchamp

Matthew Huckabee

Jon Yohman

Will Cioffi

Ben Hahler

Michael Cameron

Irenej Bozovicar

Jack Fellows

SCHOOL/AFFILIATION

South Carolina

Brown

Florida State

UConn

Tennessee

Monmouth

Florida State

Gettysburg

Navy

Findlay

Findlay

Texas

Florida State

Lehigh

Lincoln

Penn State

Findlay

So. Connecticut

Manhattan

Bucknell

MARK

58.31m (191-3)

57.51m (188-8)

53.89m (176-9)

53.84m (176-7)

53.71m (176-2)

53.00m (173-10)

52.92m (173-7)

52.60m (172-6)

52.16m (171-1)

51.46m (168-9)

50.62m (166-0)

50.41m (165-4)

50.07m (164-3)

49.88m (163-7)

49.46m (162-3)

49.23m (161-6)

49.13m (161-2)

48.98m (160-8)

48.56m (159-3)

48.37m (158-8)

47.39m (155-5)
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39 Jacob Shaffer

31 Tim Abbott

25 Fabeon Tucker

18 Fred Fulton

26 Noah Kennedy-White

32 Brandon Bordeau

35 David McGriff

40 David Scouten

48 Blerim Pocesta

FIELD PROGRESSION
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ATHLETE

Olayinka [Josh] Awotunde

Courtland Clavette

Emmanuel Onyia

Matthew Graziano

Matthew Zajac

Taylor Bernstein

Chadrick DaCosta

Andre Hinds

John Campbell

Justin Welch

Brian Jennings

Blake Jakobsson

Austin Droogsma

Benjamin Beauchamp

Matthew Huckabee

Cornell

Liberty

Monroe

Liberty

Binghamton

Lafayette

Liberty

Manhattan

SCHOOL/AFFILIATION

South Carolina

Brown

Florida State

UConn

Tennessee

Monmouth

Florida State

Gettysburg

Texas

Florida State

Lehigh

Lincoln

1sT

56.39

50.51

53.47

53.07

51.18

44.26

50.62

52.60

46.81

51.13

49.13

50.41

49.88

49.46

2ND

58.31

53.08

53.00

50.28

50.91

50.62

46.04

46.05

3RD

55.81

57.51

52.59

53.71

49.26

51.66

46.54

52.16

51.46

50.07

48.48

46.31

47.38m (155-5)

46.57m (152-9)

45.25m (148-5)

41.76m (137-0)

nm

nm

nm

nm

nm

4TH

53.09

52.38

53.89

48.39

48.84

50.64

48.19

50.58

5TH

51.70

52.72

53.67

50.03

52.92

48.28

52.10

6TH

54.86

52.36

53.84

52.24

48.34
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Jon Yohman

Will Cioffi

Ben Hahler

Michael Cameron

Irenej Bozovicar

Jack Fellows

Jacob Shaffer

Tim Abbott

Fabeon Tucker

Fred Fulton

Noah Kennedy-White

Brandon Bordeau

David McGriff

David Scouten

Blerim Pocesta

Penn State

Findlay

So. Connecticut

Manhattan

Bucknell

Cornell

Liberty

Monroe

Liberty

Binghamton

Lafayette

Liberty

Manhattan
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49.13

48.98

42.51

48.37

47.39

47.26

45.25

41.76

49.23

48.56

43.56

46.57

47.26

45.47

46.55

47.58

47.38

46.21
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