Penn Relays Philadelphia (USA), 23. - 25. april 2015

Men's Discus Throw College / 24.04.

PL	ID	ATHLETE	SCHOOL/AFFILIATION	MARK
1	15	Olayinka [Josh] Awotunde	South Carolina	58.31m (191-3)
2	13	Courtland Clavette	Brown	57.51m (188-8)
3	17	Emmanuel Onyia	<u>Florida State</u>	53.89m (176-9)
4	34	Matthew Graziano	UConn	53.84m (176-7)
5	22	Matthew Zajac	<u>Tennessee</u>	53.71m (176-2)
6	41	Taylor Bernstein	Monmouth	53.00m (173-10)
7	21	Chadrick DaCosta	<u>Florida State</u>	52.92m (173-7)
8	45	Andre Hinds	Gettysburg	52.60m (172-6)
9	30	John Campbell	Navy	52.16m (171-1)
10	14	Justin Welch	Findlay	51.46m (168-9)
11	33	Brian Jennings	Findlay	50.62m (166-0)
12	16	Blake Jakobsson	<u>Texas</u>	50.41m (165-4)
13	24	Austin Droogsma	<u>Florida State</u>	50.07m (164-3)
14	42	Benjamin Beauchamp	<u>Lehigh</u>	49.88m (163-7)
15	28	Matthew Huckabee	Lincoln	49.46m (162-3)
16	43	Jon Yohman	<u>Penn State</u>	49.23m (161-6)
17	49	Will Cioffi	<u>Penn</u>	49.13m (161-2)
18	44	Ben Hahler	Findlay	48.98m (160-8)
19	37	Michael Cameron	So. Connecticut	48.56m (159-3)
20	46	Irenej Bozovičar	Manhattan	48.37m (158-8)
21	38	Jack Fellows	<u>Bucknell</u>	47.39m (155-5)

22	39	Jacob Shaffer	<u>Cornell</u>				47.3	8m (155-	5)	
23	31	31 Tim Abbott <u>Liberty</u> 46.57m (152-9)						9)		
24	25	25 Fabeon Tucker Monroe 45.25m (148-5)						5)		
25	18	Fred Fulton	<u>Liberty</u>		41.76m (137-0)					
	26	Noah Kennedy-White	<u>Penn</u>	<u>Penn</u>			nm			
	32	Brandon Bordeau	<u>Binghamton</u>				nm			
	35	David McGriff	<u>Lafayette</u>				nm			
	40	David Scouten	<u>Liberty</u>				nm			
	48	Blerim Pocesta	<u>Manhattan</u>				nm			
FIE	LD PRO	OGRESSION								
PL	ATHLE1	ГЕ	SCHOOL/AFFILIATION	1ST	2 N D	3RD	4TH	5TH	6TH	
1	Olayinl	ka [Josh] Awotunde	South Carolina	56.39	58.31	55.81	53.09	51.70	54.86	
2	Courtland Clavette		<u>Brown</u>	50.51	53.08	57.51	52.38	F	F	
3	Emmai	nuel Onyia	<u>Florida State</u>	53.47	F	52.59	53.89	F	52.36	
4	Matthew Graziano		<u>UConn</u>	53.07	F	F	48.39	52.72	53.84	
5	Matthe	ew Zajac	<u>Tennessee</u>	51.18	F	53.71	F	53.67	F	
6	Taylor	Bernstein	<u>Monmouth</u>	44.26	53.00	49.26	48.84	50.03	52.24	
7	Chadri	ck DaCosta	<u>Florida State</u>	50.62	50.28	51.66	50.64	52.92	48.34	
8	Andre	Hinds	<u>Gettysburg</u>	52.60	50.91	46.54	48.19	48.28	F	
9	John Campbell		<u>Navy</u>	46.81	F	52.16	50.58	52.10	F	
10	Justin \	Welch	<u>Findlay</u>	51.13	F	51.46				
11	Brian J	ennings	<u>Findlay</u>	49.13	50.62	F			***************************************	
12	Blake J	akobsson	<u>Texas</u>	50.41	F	F				
13	Austin	Droogsma	<u>Florida State</u>	F	F	50.07				
14	Benjan	nin Beauchamp	<u>Lehigh</u>	49.88	46.04	48.48				
15	Matthe	ew Huckabee	Lincoln	49.46	46.05	46.31			***************************************	
				••••••						

16	Jon Yohman	Penn State	46.23	49.23	47.26
17	Will Cioffi	<u>Penn</u>	49.13	F	45.47
18	Ben Hahler	<u>Findlay</u>	48.98	F	46.55
19	Michael Cameron	So. Connecticut	42.51	48.56	47.58
20	Irenej Bozovicar	<u>Manhattan</u>	48.37	43.56	F
21	Jack Fellows	<u>Bucknell</u>	47.39	F	F
22	Jacob Shaffer	<u>Cornell</u>	47.26	F	47.38
23	Tim Abbott	<u>Liberty</u>	F	46.57	46.21
24	Fabeon Tucker	<u>Monroe</u>	45.25	F	F
25	Fred Fulton	<u>Liberty</u>	41.76	F	F
	Noah Kennedy-White	<u>Penn</u>	F	F	F
	Brandon Bordeau	Binghamton	F	F	F
	David McGriff	<u>Lafayette</u>	F	F	F
	David Scouten	Liberty	F	F	F
	Blerim Pocesta	<u>Manhattan</u>	F	F	F